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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO.

N " STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Vo : - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES ST , e
BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATION - . = - = -~ .5 o= =

DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
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-inyre' Mark Romanuk - Petition No. 920114—32 OOl

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Mark Romanuk, of Prospect, Connecticut, has been issued license -
I .number 000098 to practice as a subsurface sewage disposal system cleaner by e

the Department of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 393a of the General

Statutes of Connecticut, as amended; and
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WHEREAS Mark Romanuk hereinafter referred to as the Respondent, hereby

adnits as follows:

l._! During November 1990 when Mark Romanuk, owner of Prospect Waste

-—---Removal Company;*cleanedjout the-septlc ~tank dat "the Longd ™~
residence, 12 Beach Street, Prospect, Counnecticut he performed an
incomplete cleaning.

2. That by his actions in (1) above he has violated the‘provisions of
§20-341f of the Gemeral Statutes of Connecticut by failing to |

conform to the accepted standards of his profession.

AN '
NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-341f of the Genersal Statutes of
Connecticut, Mark Romanuk hereby stipulates and agrees to the followiug:

1. That he waives his right to a hearing on the merits of this matter;



’"”theiCodoecticut Department of Health Services (1) in which his’

"That he is hereby fined $350.00, which fine is payable by certified

check to Treasurer, State of Connectlcut and w1ll accompany thls_

amended is at issue.
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Consent Order when 31gned by the Respondent.

That he understands that this Consent Order may be considered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any proceeding before
compliance with this same order is at issue, or (2) 1in which his

compliance with §20-341f of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as
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That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are not subject
to reconsideration, colieterei ettack orAjddicial review under anyr
form or in any forum. Further,‘rhet_eaidyorder is potusubjec;_to
appeal orbreview under.the provisions of Cheoters 54ror-368a of éhé“
General Statutes of Connecticut, provtded that this stipuigéioo"_wwm~"~“-r“mh*w-
shall not deprive him of any other rights that he may have under

the laws of the State of Connecticut or of the United States.

This Consent Order is a revocable offer of settlement wﬁich may be

modified by mutual agreement or withdrawa by the Department of

Health Services at any time prior to its being eiecuted by the last

signatory.

That this Consent Order is effective the day after the seal of the

last signatory is fixed to this document.



7.
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That he knows that he has the right to consult with an attorney
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prior to signing this document.
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I, Mark Romanuk, S.S5.C., have read the above Consent Order, and I agree and

admlt to the terms and allegatlons set fortn thereln I further declare the
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execution of this Consent Order to be my free act and deed.

- ////%

Mark Roﬁanu .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this '//gf 5
e A R A e e e fame e it enE L eees o / 7} -".,"-
' thary Public or nbrson authorlzed
by law to administer an oath or
affirmation

LINDA L. LYNCH
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The above Consent Order nav1ng been presented to_ the duly appointed agent of

the Commissioner of Health Services on the 25— day of

ﬁ4ﬁ~uﬁ‘“' 1993, it is hereby ordered and accepted.
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Stanl}éy K. P ck Director
Division of edlcal Quality Assurance
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